New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY LETED	
							С	
		90103		B. WING		03/	21/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
SUNRISE	ASSISTED LIVING OF O	LD TAPPAN		APPAN ROAD AN, NJ 07675				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENC		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED E LSC IDENTIFYING INFOR	BY FULL	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE	
A 000	Initial Comments			A 000				
	Initial Comments: TYPE OF SURVEY: COMPLAINT #: NJ0 NJ00161021							
	CENSUS: 69 on 3/20 69 on 3/2							
	SAMPLE SIZE: 8							
	The facility is not in sall of the standards in Administrative Code Licensure of Assisted Comprehensive Pers Assisted Living Prograubmit a plan of correcompletion date for each the plan is impledeficiencies may resuaccordance with provadministrative Code Enforcement of License	n the New Jersey 8:36, Standards for I Living Residences onal Care Homes a rams. The facility mection, including a ach deficiency and mented. Failure to coult in enforcement activisions of New Jerse Title 8, Chapter 43E	, nd ust ensure orrect ction in					
A 310	8:36-3.4(a)(1) Adminitrator responsible for, but not not not not not not not not not no	or designee shall b ot limited to, the foll development,	owing:	A 310				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

04/24/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		90103	B. WING		C 03/21/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
SUNRISE	ASSISTED LIVING OF O	LD TAPPAN	TAPPAN ROAD PPAN, NJ 07675		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETE
A 310	Continued From page	÷ 1	A 310		
	This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint #: NJ0013	is not met as evidenced			
	Based on observation review and pertinent f determined that the fa development and imp procedures regarding system to ensure the response, and the use medications for 2 of 8	n, interview, medical record facility document, it was acility failed to ensure the elementation of policies and the facility's			
	facility, the surveyor of a partment. The resident and inquireceived at the facility the care and access t good, however, the system was "NJEXORDE 25 m member to respond to	sident stated that a few Ex Order 26.4b1 to NUEX Order 26.4b			
	At 10:55 a.m., and 11	a.m., the surveyor			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPI		\	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
ANDIEAN			A. BUILDING: _		COM		
		90103		B. WING		03	C / <b>21/2024</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
SUNRISE	ASSISTED LIVING OF C	LD TAPPAN		APPAN ROAD			
	T			AN, NJ 07675			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENC Y MUST BE PRECEDED B LSC IDENTIFYING INFOR	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 310	Continued From page	e 2		A 310			
	interviewed un-samp un-sampled Residen call system. The unsthey were with facility, but the up to 20 minutes or leanswered. Both residepend on who was  At 12:15 p.m., the surplement Care Direct call responsist staff should respond explained a "Wifi extermonth [February] and should be within a relater stated the responsinutes. The surveyor	led Resident A, and to be repaired by the left and	tated that at the buld take was not also  the the me frame de I last onse time RCD within 8 me policy sated he				
	At 12:55 p.m., the su "SMARTcare 5.2.4 R Executive Director (E staff more than 8 mir respond to residents' the report indicated, to."  On 3/21/24 at 9:50 a a Care Manager (CM frame a call CM stated, "At least At 10:55 a.m., the su Assisted Living Coordinated Living Coordinated CM stated, at System. Provided upon reside that a "Wifi extender allow better reception"	eport" provided by to ED) which revealed in the surveyor into the surveyor into the should be answered minutes's."  Treeyor interviewed to the stated the stated the surveyor. She stated the stated the stated the stated the surveyor. She et was recently install the stated the	the dit took the to dition, sponded dition. Sponded dition dition. Sponded dition diti				

PRINTED: 08/28/2024 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ С B. WING 90103 03/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 195 OLD TAPPAN ROAD SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF OLD TAPPAN OLD TAPPAN, NJ 07675 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) A 310 A 310 Continued From page 3 and possibly outdoor. The ALC also stated the response time should be 8 minutes or less. On 3/20/24 at 1:10 p.m., the surveyor interviewed the Executive Director (ED) and requested the policy for review. On 3/21/24 at 11:35 a.m., the ED confirmed that the facility did not have a policy on call system. Complaint # NJ00157240 2. Surveyor documentation review of the Facility's Reportable Event (FRE), (A New Jersey Department of Health document used by the healthcare facility's to report incidents) dated indicated that Resident #2 The NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 as ordered until NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, when the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 However, it " NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On 3/20/24 at 12:30 p.m., surveyor reviewed

Resident #2's closed NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and observed that there was a prescribed order for

During the dates of

to Resident #2 for a total of

provided the

On 3/21/24 at 11:40 a.m., the surveyor interviewed the facility Registered Nurse (RN),

medication to the facility. The RN stated the

who stated that Resident #2's

NJ Ex Order 26.4b1

New Jers	sey Department of Hea	<u>lth</u>					
	Γ OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NU	JMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLE	ETED
		00402	B. WING			C	
		90103				03/2	1/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
			195 OLD T	APPAN ROAD			
SUNRISE	ASSISTED LIVING OF O	LD TAPPAN		AN, NJ 07675			
	OLIMANA DV OT	ATEMENT OF DEFIDIENCE		·	PROVIDERIO DI ANI OF CORRECTION		
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY		ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF		DATE
				1	DEFICIENCY)		
A 310	0 1 15 4			A 310			
A 310	Continued From page	<del>2</del> 4		A310			
	NJ Ex Order 26.4	·b1					
	that was mailed to the	e niece, and the	Ord				
	brought the medication						
	administered to the re	•					
	The RN explained tha						
		,					
	. The RN fur	ther stated that the f	ormer				
	Director of Nursing N						
	•						
	On 3/21/24 at 4:00 p.	m during surveyor					
	interview with the Reg		re				
	(RDC), she stated that	•					
	nurses were not using						
	order system correctly						
	medication order mor	•	naoina				
	order. The RDC state	-					
	sure when the						
	the facility, or which s						
	medication. The RDC		u 1.10				
	medication was availa		n				
	however, because it of		•				
	Electronic Medication						
	(eMAR) the medication						
	the Resident as preso						
	physician.	on board by the recident					
	p, c.c.a						
	Surveyor review of the	e facility policy titled					
	"Pharmacy Use", reve		,				
	-		olicy to				
	"Policy Statement: It is the community's policy to ensure that each resident has the right to select						
	his/her own pharmacy, providing that the						
	pharmacy agrees to supply medications in a way						
	that is compatible with						
	for medication manag	• •	, = . 5 1 11				
	ioi modioation manag	, o					
	Action Steps						
	4. If an Alternate Pha	rmacy is chosen:					
	b. The resident/and/o						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUI		` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF	
AND FLAN	JF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION	N NOWBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLET	ED
		90103		B. WING		03/21/	/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
SUNRISE	ASSISTED LIVING OF O	LD TAPPAN		APPAN ROAD AN, NJ 07675			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIE Y MUST BE PRECEDE LSC IDENTIFYING INF	ED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 310	representative is responsible for tracking, ordering and delivering the medications d. The resident/and or representative must order/re-order medication when the current supply is depleting. e. Medications must be delivered to the community at least five (5) days prior to the end of the current supply. f. Medications must be dropped off at the designated delivery location at the community m. Custody I. The Alternative Pharmacy or responsible party must deliver to and obtain signature from designated staff authorized to sign for medications when delivering and receiving.  Refer to 8:36-11.4		A 310				
A 753	8:36-7.3(c) Resident / Plans  (c) Documentation in indicate review and a resident service plan  This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint # NJ16102  Based on interview ar review, it was determine revise a resident's Gewhen a resident return rehabilition facility for	the resident's rec ny necessary rev and/or health ser is not met as ev 21 nd closed medica ined that the facil eneral Service Pla ned to the facility	cord shall vision of the rvice plan.  videnced  al record fility failed to an (GSP) y from a	A 753			

PRINTED: 08/28/2024 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ С B. WING 90103 03/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 195 OLD TAPPAN ROAD SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF OLD TAPPAN OLD TAPPAN, NJ 07675 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) A 753 A 753 Continued From page 6 #3. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 3/20/24 at 12:40 p.m., the surveyor reviewed the closed medical record (MR) of Resident #3, who NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 in NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 with diagnosis which included NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 According to the closed medical record Resident #3 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Further, the surveyor reviewed Resident #3's closed medical records (MR) and observed a Progress Note (PN) documented by a Registered Nurse who was also the Wellness Director (WD), which revealed, NJ Ex Order 26.4b dated Continued review of the resident's MR revealed a document titled, "NJ 3.0 SEHA - V 9" [a tool used for residents' assessment], dated ," which indicated Resident #3's On 3/21/24 at 11:40 a.m. the surveyor interviewed the WD who stated the "NJ 3.0 SEHA - V 9" was the registered nurses' health assessment. The WD stated upon completion of NJ Ex Order 26.4b1

the service plan update should have been generated. The WD also stated the Service Plan

acknowleged the last review completed date for

the service plan was NJEX Order 26.4b1 . The WD stated the last 'NJ EX Order 26.4b1" was completed by him on NJEX Order 26.4b1. During continued interview with

the WD he stated the assessment and service plan should have reflected the resident's

did not update as it should have, and

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			72025			2		
		90103	B. WING		<b>I</b>	21/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
SUNRISE	ASSISTED LIVING OF O	LD TAPPAN	OLD TAPPAN ROAD TAPPAN, NJ 07675					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
A 753	Continued From page	÷ 7	A 753					
	The facility failed to replan to reflect the resito the facility.	evise Resident #3's service ident's websecorder upon return						
	Refer to A-0779; 8:36	7.5(c)						
A 779	8:36-7.5(c) Resident A	Assessments and Care	A 779					
	called at the onset of condition of any resid assessment of the res	sident's nursing care needs for needed nursing care						
	by: Complaint # NJ00161  Based on interview ar review, it was determine Licensed Practical Nurse (RN and need for evaluated for 1 of 8 r	nd closed medial record ined that the facility's irse (LPN) failed to notify a						
		o.m., the surveyor reviewed cord (MR) of Resident #3, b1						

PRINTED: 08/28/2024 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_ С B. WING 90103 03/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 195 OLD TAPPAN ROAD SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF OLD TAPPAN OLD TAPPAN, NJ 07675 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) A 779 A 779 Continued From page 8 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 According to the closed medical record Resident #3 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 During continued review of Resident #3's closed MR the surveyor observed a Progress Note (PN) written by an LPN which indicated noted Resident #3 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 In addition, the LPN documented the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 and the resident's physician was notified. On 3/21/24 at 11:51 a.m., the surveyor interviewed the Wellness Director (WD) and a Wellness Nurse (WN), who were Registered Nurses, and inquired about notification of an RN for an assessment of the resident's medical/nursing care needs when the LPN NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to Resident #3's WD and WN both agreed an RN should have been notified after the LPN's findings. The LPN was not available for interview and there was no documented evidence the LPN notified an RN for assessment to evaluate the resident's nursing care needs and if intervention(s) were needed. A 935 8:36-11.4(b) Pharmaceutical Services A 935

(b) All medications shall be administered by qualified personnel in accordance with prescriber orders, facility or program policy, manufacturer's requirements, cautionary or accessory warnings, and all Federal and State laws and regulations.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		
		90103	B. WING		C 03/21/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	
SUNRISE	ASSISTED LIVING OF O	D TAPPAN 195 OLD	TAPPAN ROAD		
OOMMOL	AGGIGTED LIVING OF G	OLD TAI	PPAN, NJ 07675		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETE
A 935	Continued From page	9	A 935		
	by: Intake Complaint # No. Based on observation medical record and powas determined that that all medications waccordance with pres Residents, Resident # was evidenced by the Surveyor review of the (FRE), (a New Jersey notification document facilities to report requirements, with an even "time of event" of 7:00	n, interview, review of closed ertinent facility documents, it he facility failed to ensure ere administered in criber orders for 1 out of 8 \$\frac{1}{2}\$. The deficient practice following:  The Facility's Reportable Event Department of Health used by the healthcare uired incidents) dated t date of \$\frac{1}{2}\$EVENTERS AND ADDRESS AND ADDR			
	ordered NJ Ex Order 26.4b	order;			
	however, instead it Number 26 NJ Ex Order 26	Ex Order 26.4b1 Resident 6.4b1			
	(LPN), she indicated the enter the duration and medication, and if it was	lity Licensed Practical Nurse that there was a way to			

PRINTED: 08/28/2024 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ С B. WING 90103 03/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 195 OLD TAPPAN ROAD SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF OLD TAPPAN OLD TAPPAN, NJ 07675 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) A 935 A 935 Continued From page 10 medication 'on hold' was completed. Surveyor review of the closed Medical Record (MR) facility document titled, 'NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 indicated that Resident #2 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Review of the Medication Administration Record (MAR) revealed that there were no signatures present to indicate that per provider's order, NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to Resident #2 on the following dates as prescribed: NJ Ex Order 26.4b1; NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 which indicated that the NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Review of the MAR for the month of indicated that NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 was back on the MAR; however, there were no signatures present

STATE FORM 6899 0D2111 If continuation sheet 11 of 12

as per

to indicate that the Ibrance was administered on

Continued surveyor review, revealed a signature on Resident #2's MAR, indicating that the on the date of

prescribed order. Resident #2 NJ Ex Order 26.4b

the dates of:

NJ Ex Order 26.4b1

PRINTED: 08/28/2024

FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_ С B. WING \_ 90103 03/21/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 195 OLD TAPPAN ROAD SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF OLD TAPPAN OLD TAPPAN, NJ 07675 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) A 935 A 935 Continued From page 11 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On 3/21/24 at 11:40 a.m., during surveyor interview with the facility Wellness Registered Professional Nurse (RN), she stated that Resident #2's NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, as it was a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 that was mailed to the niece. RN further stated that the niece, explained that instead of the former Director of Nursing (DON) NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The surveyor interviewed the Regional Director of Care (RDC) who stated that at the time of the incident, the nurses did not utilize the Electronic MAR system correctly. The RDC explained that the nurses were discontinuing and then re-entering the medication (NULL ENCORAGE 2614) every month, instead of placing the medication on hold.

## STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

	517(12 ) SKIII. KEY	Non Ken orki		
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	Г
	A. Building			
90103 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	4/25/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF (	OLD TAPPAN	195 OLD TAPPAN ROAD		
		OLD TAPPAN, NJ 07675		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey

ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix A0310  Reg. # LSC  A0310  8:36-3.4(a)(1)	Correction  Completed 04/24/2024	_	.0753 :36-7.3(c)	Correction  Completed 04/24/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	A0779 8:36-7.5(c)		Correction Completed 04/24/2024
ID Prefix A0935  Reg. # LSC	Correction  Completed 04/24/2024	ID Prefix — Reg. # — LSC —		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	Correction  Completed	ID Prefix _ Reg. # _ LSC _		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction
ID Prefix  Reg. # LSC	Correction  Completed	ID Prefix — Reg. # — LSC —		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY  REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)  REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE DATE	SIGNATUR	E OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY 0 3/21/2024	COMPLETED ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YES	s 🔲 no

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 0D2112

			STATE FO	ORM: REVISIT I	REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE OF REV	ISIT
90103	Y Y	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	4/25/2024	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY	•		STREE	T ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	•	
SUNRIS	E ASSISTED LIVING OF	OLD TAPPAN		195 OLD TAPPAN ROAD					
				TOLD 1/	APPAN, NJ 07675				
correctiv	ort is completed by a Sta e action was accomplish tion prefix code previous rm).	ed. Each deficien	cy should be fully id	entified using eithe	r the regulation	or LSC provision	on number and	the	
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DAT	E
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y!	5
ID Prefix	A0310	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection
Reg.#	8:36-3.4(a)(1)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Com	pleted
LSC		04/24/2024	LSC		-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Com	pleted
LSC		_	LSC		-	LSC _			
						T .			

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg.#

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

**REVIEWED BY** 

REVIEWED BY

(11/06)

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**REVIEWED BY** 

REVIEWED BY CMS RO

3/21/2024

STATE AGENCY

LSC

LSC

LSC